
6/29/2018 Privy Council Members

https://www.privy-council.org.uk/output/Page76.asp 1/11

PRIVY COUNSELLORS

| A | B | C | D | E | F | G | H | I | J | K | L | M | N | O | P | Q | R | S | T | U | V | W | X | Y | Z |

Lord President of the Council
 The Rt Hon Nick Clegg

Clerk of the Council
 Judith Simpson

A

 
Abernethy, Lord, 2005

 Adonis, Lord, 2009
 Aikens, Sir Richard, 2008

 Ainsworth, Robert, 2005
 Airlie, Earl of, 1984

 Aldous, Sir William, 1995
 Alebua, Ezekiel, 1988

 Alexander, Danny, 2010
 Alexander, Douglas, 2005

 Amos, Baroness, 2003
 Ancram, Michael, 1996 
 Anderson of Swansea, Lord, 2000

 Anelay of St Johns, Baroness, 2009
 Angiolini, Elish, 2006

 Anthony, John Douglas, 1971
 Arbuthnot, James, 1998

 Archer of Sandwell, Lord, 1977 
 Armstrong of Hill Top, Baroness, 1999

 Arden, Dame Mary, 2000
 Arthur, Owen, 1995

 Ashdown of Norton-sub-Hamdon, Lord, 1989
 Ashton of Upholland, Baroness, 2006

 Ashley of Stoke, Lord, 1979
 Atkins, Sir Robert, 1995

 Auld, Sir Robin, 1995 
  

Back to top

B

Baker of Dorking, Lord, 1984
 Baker, Sir Thomas, 2002

 Balls, Ed, 2007
 Bannside of North Antrim, Lord, 2005

 Barnett, Lord, 1975
 Barron, Kevin, 2001
 Bassam of Brighton, Lord, 2009

 Battle, John, 2002
 Beckett, Margaret, 1993

 Beith, Alan, 1992
 Beldam, Sir Roy, 1989

 Benn, Anthony, 1964
 Benn, Hilary, 2003

 Bercow, John, 2009
 Birch, Sir William, 1992

 Black, Lady Justice, 2011
 Blackstone, Baroness, 2001

 

Overview

Privy Council
Members 

 Privy Counsellors

https://www.privy-council.org.uk/output/page1.asp
https://www.privy-council.org.uk/output/page21.asp
https://www.privy-council.org.uk/output/page22.asp
https://www.privy-council.org.uk/output/page23.asp
https://www.privy-council.org.uk/output/page133.asp
https://www.privy-council.org.uk/output/page478.asp
https://www.privy-council.org.uk/textonly/Page76.asp
https://www.privy-council.org.uk/output/page20.asp
https://www.privy-council.org.uk/output/page2.asp
https://www.privy-council.org.uk/output/page4.asp
https://www.privy-council.org.uk/output/page26.asp
https://www.privy-council.org.uk/output/page497.asp
https://www.privy-council.org.uk/output/page5.asp
https://www.privy-council.org.uk/output/page2.asp
https://www.privy-council.org.uk/output/page2.asp
https://www.privy-council.org.uk/output/page25.asp
https://www.privy-council.org.uk/output/Page25.asp
https://www.privy-council.org.uk/output/Page76.asp


6/29/2018 Privy Council Members

https://www.privy-council.org.uk/output/Page76.asp 2/11

Blair, Anthony, 1994
 Blanchard, Peter, 1998

 Blears, Hazel, 2005
 Blencathra, Lord, 2001

 Blunkett, David, 1997
 Boateng, Lord, 1999

 Bolger, James, 1991
 Bonomy, Lord, 2010
 Boothroyd, Baroness, 1992

 Boscawen, Robert, 1992
 Bottomley of Nettlestone, Baroness, 1992

 Boyd of Duncansby, Lord, 2000
 Boyson, Sir Rhodes, 1987

 Bradley, Lord, 2001
 Bradshaw, Ben, 2009

 Brathwaite, Sir Nicholas, 1991
 Brittan of Spennithorne, Lord, 1981

 Brooke, Sir Henry, 1996
 Brooke of Sutton Mandeville, Lord, 1988 

 Brown, Gordon, 1996
 Brown of Eaton-under-Heywood, Lord, 1992 

 Brown, Nicholas, 1997
 Brown, Sir Stephen, 1983

 Browne of Ladyton, Lord, 2005
 Browne-Wilkinson, Lord, 1983

 Bruce, Malcolm, 2006
 Burnham, Andy, 2007 
 Burns, Simon, 2011

 Burnton, Stanley Jeffrey, 2008
 Butler of Brockwell, Lord, 2004
 Butler-Sloss, Baroness, 1988

 Buxton, Sir Richard, 1997
 Byers, Stephen, 1998 

 Byrne, Liam, 2008
 Byron, Sir Dennis, 2004

 
Back to top

C

Cable, Vincent, 2010
 Caborn, Richard, 1999

 Caithness, Earl of, 1990
 Cameron, David, 2005

 Cameron of Lochbroom, Lord, 1984
 Camoys, Lord, 1997

 Campbell, Sir Walter Menzies, 1999
 Campbell, Sir William Anthony, 1999
 Canterbury, The Archbishop of, 2002
 Carey of Clifton, Lord, 1991 

 Carloway, Lord, 2008
 Carmichael, Alistair, 2010

 Carnwath, Sir Robert, 2002
 Carr of Hadley, Lord, 1963

 Carrington, Lord, 1959
 Carswell, Lord, 1993

 Casey, Sir Maurice, 1986
 Chadwick, Sir John, 1997
 Chalfont, Lord, 1964

 Chalker of Wallasey, Baroness, 1987
 Chan, Sir Julius, 1981

 Chartres, Rt. Rev. Richard, The Bishop of London, 1995 
 Chataway, Sir Christopher, 1970

 Chilcot, Sir John, 2004
 Christie, Perry, 2004

 Clark, Greg, 2010
 Clark, Helen, 1990
 Clark of Windermere, Lord, 1997

 Clarke, Lord, 2008



6/29/2018 Privy Council Members

https://www.privy-council.org.uk/output/Page76.asp 3/11

Clarke, Sir Anthony, 1998
 Clarke, Charles, 2001

 Clarke, Kenneth, 1984
 Clarke, Thomas, 1997
 Clegg, Nicholas, 2008
 Clinton-Davis, Lord, 1998 Lord Clinton-Davis of Hackney 

 Clwyd, Ann, 2004
 Coghlin, Sir Patrick, 2009

 Collins of Mapesbury, Lord, 2007
 Cooper, Yvette, 2007

 Cope of Berkeley, Lord, 1988
 Corston, Baroness, 2003

 Cosgrove, Lady, 2003
 Coulsfield, Lord, 2000
 Cowen, Sir Zelman, 1981

 Crawford and Balcarres, Earl of, 1972
 Creech, Wyatt, 1999

 Crickhowell, Lord, 1979
 Cullen of Whitekirk, Hon Lord, 1997

 Cunningham of Felling, Lord, 1993
 Curry, David, 1996

 
Back to top

D

Darling, Alistair, 1997
 Darzi of Denham, 2009

 Davies, Denzil, 1978
 Davies, Ronald, 1997
 Davies of Oldham, Lord, 2006

 Davis, David, 1997
 Davis, Terence, 1999

 Davison, Sir Ronald, 1978
 Dean of Thornton-le-Fylde, Baroness, 1998

 Deben of Winston, Lord, 1985
 De La Bastide, Michael, 2004
 Denham, Lord, 1981

 Denham, John Yorke, 2000
 Dholakia, Lord, 2010

 Dixon, Lord, 1996
 Dobson, Frank, 1997

 Dodds, Nigel, 2010
 Donaldson, Jeffrey Mark, 2007

 Dorrell, Stephen, 1994
 Drayson, Lord, 2008

 D'Souza, Baroness, 2009
 Du Cann, Sir Edward, 1964

 Duncan, Alan, 2010
 Duncan Smith, Iain, 2001

 Dunn, Sir Robin, 1980
 Dyson, Sir John Anthony, 2001

 
Back to top

E

Ea ie, Lord, 2006
 East, Paul, 1998

 Eden of Winton, Lord, 1972
 Edinburgh, HRH Duke of, 1951

 Edward, Sir David, 2005
 Eggar, Timothy, 1995

 Eichelbaum, Sir Thomas, 1989
 Elias, Dame Sian, 1999

 Elias, Sir Patrick, 2009
 Elis-Thomas, Lord, 2004 

 Emslie, Lord, 2011 
 Esquivel, Manuel, 1986



6/29/2018 Privy Council Members

https://www.privy-council.org.uk/output/Page76.asp 4/11

Etherton, Sir Terence, 2008
 Evans, Sir Anthony, 1992

 Eveleigh, Sir Edward, 1977 
 

 
Back to top

F

Falconer of Thoroton, Lord, 2003
 Farquharson, Sir Donald, 1989

 Fellowes, Lord, 1990
 Fergusson, Alexander, 2010

 Ferrers, Earl, 1982
 Field, Frank, 1997
 Flint, Caroline, 2008

 Forsyth of Drumlean, Lord, 1995 
 Foster of Bishop Auckland, Lord, 1993

 Foster, Donald, 2010
 Foulkes of Cumnock, Lord, 2002

 Fowler, Lord, 1979
 Fox, Liam, 2010

 Francois, Mark, 2010
 Fraser Malcolm, 1976
 Fraser of Carmyllie, Lord, 1989

 Freedman, Sir Lawrence, 2009
 Freeman, John, 1966

 Freeman, Lord, 1993

 
Back to top

G

Gage, Sir William, 2004
 Garel-Jones, Lord, 1992
 Gault, Thomas, 1992

 Geidt, Christopher, 2007
 George, Bruce, 2000

 Gibson, Sir Peter, 1993
 Gilbert, Lord, 1978

 Gilbert, Sir Martin, 2009
 Gill, Lord, 2002

 Gillan, Cheryl, 2010
 Girvan, Sir (Frederick) Paul, 2007

 Glenamara, Lord, 1964
 Glidewell, Sir Iain, 1985
 Goff of Chieveley, Lord, 1982

 Goggins, Paul, 2009
 Goldring, Sir John, 2008

 Goldsmith, Lord, 2002
 Goodlad, Lord, 1992

 Gove, Michael, 2010
 Gowrie, Earl of, 1984
 Graham of Edmonton, Lord, 1998

 Graham, Sir Douglas, 1998
 Grayling, Chris, 2010

 Grieve, Dominic, 2010
 Griffiths, Lord, 1980

 Grocott, Lord, 2002
 Gross, Lord Justice, 2011

  
Back to top

H

Habgood, Rt Rev Lord, 1983
 Hague, William, 1995

 Hain, Peter, 2001
 Hale of Richmond, Baroness, 1999

 Hallett, Dame Heather, 2005
 Hamilton of Epsom, Lord, 1991

 Hamilton, Lord, 2002



6/29/2018 Privy Council Members

https://www.privy-council.org.uk/output/Page76.asp 5/11

Hammond, Philip, 2010
 Hanley, Sir Jeremy, 1994

 Hanson, David, 2007
 Hardie, Lord, 1997

 Hardie Boys, Sir Michael, 1989
 Harman, Harriet, 1997 

 Harrison, Walter, 1977
 Haselhurst, Sir Alan, 1999

 Hattersley, Lord, 1975
 Hayhoe, Lord, 1985

 Hayman, Baroness, 2000
 Healey, Lord, 1964

 Healey, John, 2008
 Heathcoat-Amory, David, 1996

 Henry, John, 1996
 Herbert, Nick, 2010
 Heseltine, Lord, 1979

 Heseltine, Sir William, 1986
 Hesketh, Lord, 1991 

 Hewitt, Patricia, 2001 
 Higgins, Lord, 1979

 Higgins, Sir Malachy (Joseph), 2007
 Hill, Keith, 2003

 Hirst, Sir David, 1992
 Hodge, Margaret, 2003

 Hoffmann, Lord, 1992
 Hogg, Douglas, 1992
 Hollis of Heigham, Baroness, 1999

 Hoon, Geoffrey, 1999
 Hooper, Sir Anthony, 2004

 Hope of Craighead, Lord, 1989
 Hope of Thornes, Lord, 1991

 Hordern, Sir Peter, 1993
 Howard of Lympne, Lord, Michael, 1990

 Howarth of Newport, Lord, 2000
 Howarth, George, 2005

 Howe of Aberavon, Lord, 1972
 Howell of Guildford, Lord, 1979
 Howells, Kim, 2009

 Hughes, Sir Anthony, 2006
 Hughes, Simon, 2010

 Hughes of Stretford, Baroness, 2004
 Huhne, Chris, 2010

 Hunt, Jeremy, 2010
 Hunt, Jonathon, 1989

 Hunt of Kings Heath, Lord, 2009
 Hunt of Wirral, Lord, 1980

 Hurd of Westwell, Lord, 1982
 Hutchison, Sir Michael, 1995
 Hutton, Lord, 1988

 Hutton of Furness, Lord, 2001

 
Back to top

I

Inge, Lord, 2004
 Ingraham, Hubert, 1993

 Ingram, Adam Paterson, 1999
 Irvine of Lairg, Lord, 1997

  
Back to top

J
  

Jack, Michael, 1997
 Jackson, Sir Rupert, 2008

 Jacob, Lord, 2004
 Jacobs, Francis, 2005

 Janvrin, Sir Robin, 1998
 

https://www.privy-council.org.uk/vadmin/21


6/29/2018 Privy Council Members

https://www.privy-council.org.uk/output/Page76.asp 6/11

Jay of Paddington, Baroness, 1998
 Jenkin of Roding, Lord, 1973 

 Johnson, Alan, 2003 
 Jones, Carwyn, 2010
 Jones, Lord, 1999

 Jopling, Lord, 1979
 Jowell, Tessa, 1998
 Judge of Draycote, Lord, 1996

 Jugnauth, Sir Anerood, 1987

 
Back to top

K

Kaufman, Sir Gerald, 1978
 Kay, Sir Maurice, 2004

 Keene, Sir David, 2000
 Keith, Sir Kenneth, 1998

 Kelly, Ruth, 2004
 Kenilorea, Sir Peter, 1979

 Kennedy, Charles, 1999
 Kennedy, Jane, 2003

 Kennedy, Sir Paul, 1992
 Kerr of Tonaghmore, Lord, 2003

 Khan, Sadiq, 2009
 King of Bridgwater, Lord, 1979

 Kingarth, Lord, 2006
 Kingsdown, Lord, 1987

 Kinnock, Lord, 1983
 Kirkwood, Lord, 2000
 Knight, Gregory, 1995
 Knight of Weymouth, Lord, 2008

 
Back to top

L

Lammy, David, 2008
 Lamont of Lerwick, Lord, 1986

 Lang of Monkton, Lord, 1990
 Lansley, Andrew, 2010

 Latasi, Kamuta, 1996
 Latham, Sir David, 2000

 Lauti, Sir Toaripi, 1979
 Laws, David, 2010

 Laws, Sir John Grant McKenzie, 1999
 Lawson of Blaby, Lord, 1981

 Leggatt, Sir Andrew, 1990 
 Letwin, Oliver, 2002

 Leveson, Sir Brian, 2006
 Liddell of Coatdyke, Baroness, 1998

 Lidington, David, 2010
 Lilley, Peter, 1990

 Lloyd of Berwick, Lord, 1984
 Lloyd, Sir Peter, 1994

 Lloyd, Sir Timothy, 2005
 Llwyd, Elfyn, 2011

 Longmore, Sir Andrew Centlivres, 2001
 Luce, Lord, 1986

 Lyne, Sir Roderic, 2009

 
Back to top

M

MacDermott, Sir John, 1987
 Macdonald of Tradeston, Lord, 1999

 MacGregor of Pulham Market, Lord, 1985
 Mackay, Andrew, 1998

 Mackay of Clashfern, Lord, 1979



6/29/2018 Privy Council Members

https://www.privy-council.org.uk/output/Page76.asp 7/11

Mackay of Drumadoon, Lord, 1996 
 Maclean, Lord, 2001
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 Smith, Andrew, 1997

 Smith, of Basildon, Baroness, 2009
 Smith of Finsbury, Lord, 1997
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 Stanley, Sir John, 1984
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 Wakeham, Lord, 1983
 



6/29/2018 Privy Council Members

https://www.privy-council.org.uk/output/Page76.asp 11/11

Waldegrave of North Hill, Lord, 1990
 Walker of Gestingthorpe, Lord, 1997
 Wales, HRH Prince of, 1977

 Wall, Lord, 2004 
 Wallace of Tankerness, Lord, 2000

 Waller, Sir Mark, 1996
 Ward, Sir Alan, 1995

 Warner, Lord, 2006
 Warsi, Baroness, 2010

 West of Spithead, Lord, 2010
 Wheatley, Lord, 2007

 Wheeler, Sir John, 1993
 Whitty, Lord, 2005

 Wicks, Malcolm, 2008
 Widdecombe, Ann, 1997

 Wigley, Lord, 1997
 Willetts, David, 2010

 Williams, Alan, 1977
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1 Abernethy, Lord, 2005

2 Adonis, Lord, 2009

3 Aikens, Sir Richard, 2008

4 Ainsworth, Robert, 2005

5 Airlie, Earl of, 1984

6 Aldous, Sir William, 1995

7 Alebua, Ezekiel, 1988

8 Alexander, Danny, 2010

9 Alexander, Douglas, 2005

10 Amos, Baroness, 2003

11 Ancram, Michael, 1996 

12 Anderson of Swansea, Lord, 2000

13 Anelay of St Johns, Baroness, 2009

14 Angiolini, Elish, 2006

15 Anthony, John Douglas, 1971

16 Arbuthnot, James, 1998

17 Archer of Sandwell, Lord, 1977 

18 Arden, Dame Mary, 2000

19 Armstrong of Hill Top, Baroness, 1999

20 Arthur, Owen, 1995

21 Ashdown of Norton-sub-Hamdon, Lord, 1989

22 Ashley of Stoke, Lord, 1979

23 Ashton of Upholland, Baroness, 2006

24 Atkins, Sir Robert, 1995

25 Auld, Sir Robin, 1995 

26 Baker of Dorking, Lord, 1984

27 Baker, Sir Thomas, 2002

28 Balls, Ed, 2007

29 Bannside of North Antrim, Lord, 2005

30 Barnett, Lord, 1975

31 Barron, Kevin, 2001

32 Bassam of Brighton, Lord, 2009

33 Battle, John, 2002

34 Beckett, Margaret, 1993

35 Beith, Alan, 1992

36 Beldam, Sir Roy, 1989

37 Benn, Anthony, 1964

38 Benn, Hilary, 2003

39 Bercow, John, 2009

40 Birch, Sir William, 1992

41 Black, Lady Justice, 2011

42 Blackstone, Baroness, 2001

43 Blair, Anthony, 1994

44 Blanchard, Peter, 1998

45 Blears, Hazel, 2005
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46 Blencathra, Lord, 2001

47 Blunkett, David, 1997

48 Boateng, Lord, 1999

49 Bolger, James, 1991

50 Bonomy, Lord, 2010

51 Boothroyd, Baroness, 1992

52 Boscawen, Robert, 1992

53 Bottomley of Nettlestone, Baroness, 1992

54 Boyd of Duncansby, Lord, 2000

55 Boyson, Sir Rhodes, 1987

56 Bradley, Lord, 2001

57 Bradshaw, Ben, 2009

58 Brathwaite, Sir Nicholas, 1991

59 Brittan of Spennithorne, Lord, 1981

60 Brooke of Sutton Mandeville, Lord, 1988 

61 Brooke, Sir Henry, 1996

62 Brown of Eaton-under-Heywood, Lord, 1992 

63 Brown, Gordon, 1996

64 Brown, Nicholas, 1997

65 Brown, Sir Stephen, 1983

66 Browne of Ladyton, Lord, 2005

67 Browne-Wilkinson, Lord, 1983

68 Bruce, Malcolm, 2006

69 Burnham, Andy, 2007 

70 Burns, Simon, 2011

71 Burnton, Stanley Jeffrey, 2008

72 Butler of Brockwell, Lord, 2004

73 Butler-Sloss, Baroness, 1988

74 Buxton, Sir Richard, 1997

75 Byers, Stephen, 1998 

76 Byrne, Liam, 2008

77 Byron, Sir Dennis, 2004

78 Cable, Vincent, 2010

79 Caborn, Richard, 1999

80 Caithness, Earl of, 1990

81 Cameron of Lochbroom, Lord, 1984

82 Cameron, David, 2005

83 Camoys, Lord, 1997

84 Campbell, Sir Walter Menzies, 1999

85 Campbell, Sir William Anthony, 1999

86 Canterbury, The Archbishop of, 2002

87 Carey of Clifton, Lord, 1991 

88 Carloway, Lord, 2008

89 Carmichael, Alistair, 2010

90 Carnwath, Sir Robert, 2002
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91 Carr of Hadley, Lord, 1963

92 Carrington, Lord, 1959

93 Carswell, Lord, 1993

94 Casey, Sir Maurice, 1986

95 Chadwick, Sir John, 1997

96 Chalfont, Lord, 1964

97 Chalker of Wallasey, Baroness, 1987

98 Chan, Sir Julius, 1981

99 Chartres, Rt. Rev. Richard, The Bishop of London, 1995 

100 Chataway, Sir Christopher, 1970

101 Chilcot, Sir John, 2004

102 Christie, Perry, 2004

103 Clark of Windermere, Lord, 1997

104 Clark, Greg, 2010

105 Clark, Helen, 1990

106 Clarke, Charles, 2001

107 Clarke, Kenneth, 1984

108 Clarke, Lord, 2008

109 Clarke, Sir Anthony, 1998

110 Clarke, Thomas, 1997

111 Clegg, Nicholas, 2008

112 Clinton-Davis, Lord, 1998 Lord Clinton-Davis of Hackney 

113 Clwyd, Ann, 2004

114 Coghlin, Sir Patrick, 2009

115 Collins of Mapesbury, Lord, 2007

116 Cooper, Yvette, 2007

117 Cope of Berkeley, Lord, 1988

118 Corston, Baroness, 2003

119 Cosgrove, Lady, 2003

120 Coulsfield, Lord, 2000

121 Cowen, Sir Zelman, 1981

122 Crawford and Balcarres, Earl of, 1972

123 Creech, Wyatt, 1999

124 Crickhowell, Lord, 1979

125 Cullen of Whitekirk, Hon Lord, 1997

126 Cunningham of Felling, Lord, 1993

127 Curry, David, 1996

128 Darling, Alistair, 1997

129 Darzi of Denham, 2009

130 Davies of Oldham, Lord, 2006

131 Davies, Denzil, 1978

132 Davies, Ronald, 1997

133 Davis, David, 1997

134 Davis, Terence, 1999

135 Davison, Sir Ronald, 1978
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136 De La Bastide, Michael, 2004

137 Dean of Thornton-le-Fylde, Baroness, 1998

138 Deben of Winston, Lord, 1985

139 Denham, John Yorke, 2000

140 Denham, Lord, 1981

141 Dholakia, Lord, 2010

142 Dixon, Lord, 1996

143 Dobson, Frank, 1997

144 Dodds, Nigel, 2010

145 Donaldson, Jeffrey Mark, 2007

146 Dorrell, Stephen, 1994

147 Drayson, Lord, 2008

148 D'Souza, Baroness, 2009

149 Du Cann, Sir Edward, 1964

150 Duncan Smith, Iain, 2001

151 Duncan, Alan, 2010

152 Dunn, Sir Robin, 1980

153 Dyson, Sir John Anthony, 2001

154 Eassie, Lord, 2006

155 East, Paul, 1998

156 Eden of Winton, Lord, 1972

157 Edinburgh, HRH Duke of, 1951

158 Edward, Sir David, 2005

159 Eggar, Timothy, 1995

160 Eichelbaum, Sir Thomas, 1989

161 Elias, Dame Sian, 1999

162 Elias, Sir Patrick, 2009

163 Elis-Thomas, Lord, 2004 

164 Emslie, Lord, 2011 

165 Esquivel, Manuel, 1986

166 Etherton, Sir Terence, 2008

167 Evans, Sir Anthony, 1992

168 Eveleigh, Sir Edward, 1977 

169 Falconer of Thoroton, Lord, 2003

170 Farquharson, Sir Donald, 1989

171 Fellowes, Lord, 1990

172 Fergusson, Alexander, 2010

173 Ferrers, Earl, 1982

174 Field, Frank, 1997

175 Flint, Caroline, 2008

176 Forsyth of Drumlean, Lord, 1995 

177 Foster of Bishop Auckland, Lord, 1993

178 Foster, Donald, 2010

179 Foulkes of Cumnock, Lord, 2002

180 Fowler, Lord, 1979
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181 Fox, Liam, 2010

182 Francois, Mark, 2010

183 Fraser Malcolm, 1976

184 Fraser of Carmyllie, Lord, 1989

185 Freedman, Sir Lawrence, 2009

186 Freeman, John, 1966

187 Freeman, Lord, 1993

188 Gage, Sir William, 2004

189 Garel-Jones, Lord, 1992

190 Gault, Thomas, 1992

191 Geidt, Christopher, 2007

192 George, Bruce, 2000

193 Gibson, Sir Peter, 1993

194 Gilbert, Lord, 1978

195 Gilbert, Sir Martin, 2009

196 Gill, Lord, 2002

197 Gillan, Cheryl, 2010

198 Girvan, Sir (Frederick) Paul, 2007

199 Glenamara, Lord, 1964

200 Glidewell, Sir Iain, 1985

201 Goff of Chieveley, Lord, 1982

202 Goggins, Paul, 2009

203 Goldring, Sir John, 2008

204 Goldsmith, Lord, 2002

205 Goodlad, Lord, 1992

206 Gove, Michael, 2010

207 Gowrie, Earl of, 1984

208 Graham of Edmonton, Lord, 1998

209 Graham, Sir Douglas, 1998

210 Grayling, Chris, 2010

211 Grieve, Dominic, 2010

212 Griffiths, Lord, 1980

213 Grocott, Lord, 2002

214 Gross, Lord Justice, 2011

215 Habgood, Rt Rev Lord, 1983

216 Hague, William, 1995

217 Hain, Peter, 2001

218 Hale of Richmond, Baroness, 1999

219 Hallett, Dame Heather, 2005

220 Hamilton of Epsom, Lord, 1991

221 Hamilton, Lord, 2002

222 Hammond, Philip, 2010

223 Hanley, Sir Jeremy, 1994

224 Hanson, David, 2007

225 Hardie Boys, Sir Michael, 1989
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226 Hardie, Lord, 1997

227 Harman, Harriet, 1997 

228 Harrison, Walter, 1977

229 Haselhurst, Sir Alan, 1999

230 Hattersley, Lord, 1975

231 Hayhoe, Lord, 1985

232 Hayman, Baroness, 2000

233 Healey, John, 2008

234 Healey, Lord, 1964

235 Heathcoat-Amory, David, 1996

236 Henry, John, 1996

237 Herbert, Nick, 2010

238 Heseltine, Lord, 1979

239 Heseltine, Sir William, 1986

240 Hesketh, Lord, 1991 

241 Hewitt, Patricia, 2001 

242 Higgins, Lord, 1979

243 Higgins, Sir Malachy (Joseph), 2007

244 Hill, Keith, 2003

245 Hirst, Sir David, 1992

246 Hodge, Margaret, 2003

247 Hoffmann, Lord, 1992

248 Hogg, Douglas, 1992

249 Hollis of Heigham, Baroness, 1999

250 Hoon, Geoffrey, 1999

251 Hooper, Sir Anthony, 2004

252 Hope of Craighead, Lord, 1989

253 Hope of Thornes, Lord, 1991

254 Hordern, Sir Peter, 1993

255 Howard of Lympne, Lord, Michael, 1990

256 Howarth of Newport, Lord, 2000

257 Howarth, George, 2005

258 Howe of Aberavon, Lord, 1972

259 Howell of Guildford, Lord, 1979

260 Howells, Kim, 2009

261 Hughes of Stretford, Baroness, 2004

262 Hughes, Simon, 2010

263 Hughes, Sir Anthony, 2006

264 Huhne, Chris, 2010

265 Hunt of Kings Heath, Lord, 2009

266 Hunt of Wirral, Lord, 1980

267 Hunt, Jeremy, 2010

268 Hunt, Jonathon, 1989

269 Hurd of Westwell, Lord, 1982

270 Hutchison, Sir Michael, 1995
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271 Hutton of Furness, Lord, 2001

272 Hutton, Lord, 1988

273 Inge, Lord, 2004

274 Ingraham, Hubert, 1993

275 Ingram, Adam Paterson, 1999

276 Irvine of Lairg, Lord, 1997

277 Jack, Michael, 1997

278 Jackson, Sir Rupert, 2008

279 Jacob, Lord, 2004

280 Jacobs, Francis, 2005

281 Janvrin, Sir Robin, 1998

282 Jay of Paddington, Baroness, 1998

283 Jenkin of Roding, Lord, 1973 

284 Johnson, Alan, 2003 

285 Jones, Carwyn, 2010

286 Jones, Lord, 1999

287 Jopling, Lord, 1979

288 Jowell, Tessa, 1998

289 Judge of Draycote, Lord, 1996

290 Jugnauth, Sir Anerood, 1987

291 Kaufman, Sir Gerald, 1978

292 Kay, Sir Maurice, 2004

293 Keene, Sir David, 2000

294 Keith, Sir Kenneth, 1998

295 Kelly, Ruth, 2004

296 Kenilorea, Sir Peter, 1979

297 Kennedy, Charles, 1999

298 Kennedy, Jane, 2003

299 Kennedy, Sir Paul, 1992

300 Kerr of Tonaghmore, Lord, 2003

301 Khan, Sadiq, 2009

302 King of Bridgwater, Lord, 1979

303 Kingarth, Lord, 2006

304 Kingsdown, Lord, 1987

305 Kinnock, Lord, 1983

306 Kirkwood, Lord, 2000

307 Knight of Weymouth, Lord, 2008

308 Knight, Gregory, 1995

309 Lammy, David, 2008

310 Lamont of Lerwick, Lord, 1986

311 Lang of Monkton, Lord, 1990

312 Lansley, Andrew, 2010

313 Latasi, Kamuta, 1996

314 Latham, Sir David, 2000

315 Lauti, Sir Toaripi, 1979
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316 Laws, David, 2010

317 Laws, Sir John Grant McKenzie, 1999

318 Lawson of Blaby, Lord, 1981

319 Leggatt, Sir Andrew, 1990 

320 Letwin, Oliver, 2002

321 Leveson, Sir Brian, 2006

322 Liddell of Coatdyke, Baroness, 1998

323 Lidington, David, 2010

324 Lilley, Peter, 1990

325 Lloyd of Berwick, Lord, 1984

326 Lloyd, Sir Peter, 1994

327 Lloyd, Sir Timothy, 2005

328 Llwyd, Elfyn, 2011

329 Longmore, Sir Andrew Centlivres, 2001

330 Luce, Lord, 1986

331 Lyne, Sir Roderic, 2009

332 MacDermott, Sir John, 1987

333 Macdonald of Tradeston, Lord, 1999

334 MacGregor of Pulham Market, Lord, 1985

335 Mackay of Clashfern, Lord, 1979

336 Mackay of Drumadoon, Lord, 1996 

337 Mackay, Andrew, 1998

338 Maclean, Lord, 2001

339 Maclennan of Rogart, Lord, 1997

340 MacShane, Denis, 2005

341 Major, Sir John, 1987

342 Malloch-Brown, Lord, 2007

343 Mance, Lord, 1999

344 Mandelson, Lord, 1998

345 Marnoch, Lord, 2001

346 Marsh of Mannington, Lord, 1966

347 Martin of Springburn, Lord, 2000

348 Mason of Barnsley, Lord, 1968

349 Mates, Michael, 2004

350 Maude, Francis, 1992 

351 Mawhinney, Lord, 1994 

352 May, Sir Anthony, 1998 

353 May, Theresa, 2003

354 Mayhew of Twysden, Lord, 1986

355 McAvoy of Rutherglen, Lord, 2003

356 McCartney, Ian, 1999

357 McCollum, Sir Liam, 1997

358 McConnell of Glenscorrodale, Lord, 2001

359 McFadden, Patrick, 2008

360 McFall of Alcluith, Lord, 2004
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361 McGuire, Anne, 2008

362 McKay, Sir Ian, 1992

363 McKinnon, Donald, 1992

364 McLeish, Henry, 2000

365 McLoughlin, Patrick, 2005

366 McMullin, Sir Duncan, 1980

367 McNally, Lord, 2005

368 McNulty, Anthony, 2007

369 Meacher, Michael, 1997

370 Mellor, David, 1990

371 Michael, Alun, 1998

372 Milburn, Alan, 1998

373 Miliband, David, 2005

374 Miliband, Ed, 2007

375 Millan, Bruce, 1975

376 Millett, Lord, 1994

377 Mitchell, Andrew, 2010

378 Mitchell, Dr Keith, 2004

379 Mitchell, Sir James, 1985

380 Molyneaux of Killead, Lord, 1983

381 Moore of Lower Marsh, Lord, 1986

382 Moore, Michael, 1990

383 Moore, Michael, 2010

384 Moore-Bick, Sir Martin, 2005

385 Morgan, Rhodri, 2000

386 Morgan, Sir Declan, 2009

387 Morley, Elliot Anthony, 2007

388 Morris of Aberavon, Lord, 1970

389 Morris of Manchester, Lord, 1979

390 Morris of Yardley, Baroness, 1999

391 Morris, Charles, 1978

392 Morritt, Sir Robert, 1994

393 Moses, Sir Alan, 2005

394 Moyle, Roland, 1978

395 Mummery, Sir John, 1996

396 Munby, Sir James Lawrence, 2009

397 Mundell, David, 2010

398 Murphy, James, 2008

399 Murphy, Paul, 1999

400 Murray, Lord, 1974

401 Murray, Sir Donald, 1989

402 Musa, Wilbert, 2005

403 Mustill, Lord, 1985

404 Nairne, Sir Patrick, 1982

405 Namaliu, Sir Rabbie, 1989
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406 Naseby, Lord, 1994

407 Needham, Sir Richard, 1994

408 Neill, Sir Brian, 1985

409 Neuberger of Abbotsbury, Lord, 2004

410 Neville-Jones, Baroness, 2010

411 Newton of Braintree, Lord, 1988

412 Nicholls of Birkenhead, Lord, 1995

413 Nicholson, Sir Michael, 1995

414 Nimmo Smith, Lord, 2005

415 Nott, Sir John, 1979

416 Nourse, Sir Martin, 1985

417 O'Brien, Mike, 2009

418 O'Donnell, Turlough, 1979

419 Oppenheim-Barnes, Baroness, 1979

420 Osborne, George, 2010

421 Osborne, Lord, 2001

422 Otton, Sir Philip, 1995

423 Owen, Lord, 1976

424 Paeniu, Bikenibeu, 1991

425 Paice, James, 2010

426 Palliser, Sir Michael, 1983

427 Palmer, Sir Geoffrey, 1986

428 Paraskeva, Dame Janet, 2010

429 Parker, Sir Jonathan, 2000 

430 Parker, Sir Roger, 1983

431 Parkinson, Lord, 1981

432 Paterson, Owen, 2010

433 Paton, Lady, 2007

434 Patten of Barnes, Lord, 1989

435 Patten, Lord, 1990

436 Patten, Sir Nicholas, 2009

437 Patterson, Percival, 1993

438 Pattie, Sir Geoffrey, 1987

439 Paul, Lord, 2009

440 Peel, Lord, 2006

441 Pendry, Lord, 2000

442 Penrose, Lord, 2001

443 Peters, Winston, 1998

444 Philip, Lord, 2005

445 Phillips of Worth Matravers, Lord, 1995

446 Pickles, Eric, 2010

447 Pill, Sir Malcolm, 1995

448 Pitchford, Sir Christopher, 2010

449 Portillo, Michael, 1992

450 Potter, Sir Mark, 1996
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451 Prashar, Baroness, 2009

452 Prescott, Lord, 1994

453 Price, George, 1982

454 Primarolo, Dawn, 2002

455 Prior, Lord, 1970

456 Prosser, Lord, 2000

457 Puapau, Sir Tomasi, 1982

458 Purnell, James, 2007

459 Quin, Baroness, 1998

460 Radice, Lord, 1999

461 Raison, Sir Timothy, 1982

462 Ramsden, James, 1963

463 Randall, John, 2010

464 Raynsford, Nick, 2001

465 Redwood, John, 1993

466 Reed, Lord, 2008

467 Reid, George, 2004

468 Reid, of Cardowan Dr, Lord, 1998

469 Renton of Mount Harry, Lord, 1989

470 Richard, Lord, 1993

471 Richards, Sir Stephen, 2005

472 Richardson, Sir Ivor, 1978

473 Riddell, Peter, 2010

474 Rifkind, Sir Malcolm, 1986

475 Rimer, Sir Colin, 2007

476 Rix, Sir Bernard, 2000

477 Robathan, Andrew, 2010

478 Roberts of Conwy, Lord, 1991

479 Robertson of Port Ellen, Lord, 1997

480 Robinson, Peter David, 2007

481 Roch, Sir John, 1993

482 Rodger of Earlsferry, Lord, 1992

483 Rodgers of Quarry Bank, Lord, 1975

484 Rooker, Lord, 1999

485 Roper, Lord, 2005

486 Rose, Sir Christopher, 1992

487 Ross, Lord, 1985

488 Royall of Blaisdon, Baroness, 2008

489 Ruddock, Joan, 2010

490 Ryan, Joan, 2007

491 Ryder of Wensum, Lord, 1990

492 Sainsbury, Sir Timothy, 1992

493 Salisbury, Marquess of, 1994

494 Salmond, Alex, 2007

495 Sandiford, Sir Lloyd Erskine, 1989
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496 Saville of Newdigate, Lord, 1994

497 Sawyer, Dame Joan Augusta, 2004

498 Schiemann, Sir Konrad, 1995

499 Scotland of Asthal, Baroness, 2001

500 Scott of Foscote, Lord, 1991

501 Seaga, Edward, 1981

502 Sedley, Sir Stephen John, 1999

503 Selkirk of Douglas, Lord, 1996

504 Sentamu, Rt Rev John, 2005

505 Shapps, Grant, 2010

506 Sheldon, Lord, 1977

507 Shephard of Northwold, Baroness, 1992

508 Shiel, Sir John, 2005

509 Shipley, Jennifer, 1998

510 Short, Clare, 1997

511 Shutt of Greetland, Lord, 2009

512 Simmonds, Kennedy, 1984

513 Sinclair, Ian, 1977

514 Slade, Sir Christopher, 1982

515 Smith of Finsbury, Lord, 1997

516 Smith, Andrew, 1997

517 Smith, Dame Janet Hilary, 2002

518 Smith, Jacqueline, 2003

519 Smith, of Basildon, Baroness, 2009

520 Somare, Sir Michael, 1977

521 Spellar, John, 2001 

522 Spelman, Caroline, 2010

523 St John of Fawsley, Lord, 1979

524 Stanley, Sir John, 1984

525 Staughton, Sir Christopher, 1988

526 Steel of Aikwood, Lord, 1977

527 Stephen, Sir Ninian, 1979

528 Stewartby, Lord, 1989

529 Steyn, Lord, 1992

530 Strang, Gavin, 1997

531 Strathclyde, Lord, 1995

532 Straw, Jack, 1997

533 Stuart-Smith, Sir Murray, 1988

534 Sullivan, Sir Jeremy, 2009

535 Sutherland, Lord, 2000

536 Swire, Hugo, 2010

537 Symons of Vernham Dean, Baroness, 2001

538 Talboys, Sir Brian, 1977

539 Taylor of Bolton, Baroness, 1997

540 Tebbit, Lord, 1981
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541 Templeman, Lord, 1978

542 Thatcher, Baroness, 1970

543 Thomas, Edmund, 1996

544 Thomas, Sir Roger John Laugharne, 2003

545 Thomas, Sir Swinton, 1994 

546 Thorpe, John Jeremy, 1967

547 Thorpe, Sir Matthew, 1995

548 Timms, Stephen, 2006

549 Tipping, Andrew, 1998

550 Tizard, Robert, 1986

551 Tomlinson, Lord Justice, 2011

552 Touhig, Lord, 2006

553 Toulson, Sir Roger, 2007

554 Trefgarne, Lord, 1989

555 Trimble, Lord, 1997

556 Trumpington, Baroness, 1992

557 Tuckey, Sir Simon, 1998

558 Ullswater, Viscount, 1994

559 Upton, Simon, 1999 

560 Vadera, Baroness, 2009

561 Vaz, Keith, 2006

562 Villiers, Theresa, 2010

563 Waddington, Lord, 1987

564 Waite, Sir John, 1993

565 Wakeham, Lord, 1983

566 Waldegrave of North Hill, Lord, 1990

567 Wales, HRH Prince of, 1977

568 Walker of Gestingthorpe, Lord, 1997

569 Wall, Lord, 2004 

570 Wallace of Tankerness, Lord, 2000

571 Waller, Sir Mark, 1996

572 Ward, Sir Alan, 1995

573 Warner, Lord, 2006

574 Warsi, Baroness, 2010

575 West of Spithead, Lord, 2010

576 Wheatley, Lord, 2007

577 Wheeler, Sir John, 1993

578 Whitty, Lord, 2005

579 Wicks, Malcolm, 2008

580 Widdecombe, Ann, 1997

581 Wigley, Lord, 1997

582 Willetts, David, 2010

583 Williams of Crosby, Baroness, 1974

584 Williams, Alan, 1977

585 Williamson of Horton, Lord, 2007
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586 Wills, Lord, 2008

587 Wilson, Brian, 2003

588 Wilson, Sir Nicholas, 2005

589 Wingti, Paias, 1987

590 Winterton, Rosie, 2006

591 Withers, Reginald, 1977

592 Woodhouse, Sir Owen, 1974

593 Woodward, Shaun, 2007

594 Woolf, Lord, 1986

595 Young of Graffham, Lord, 1984

596 Young, Sir George, 1993

597 Zacca, Edward, 1992
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		1		Abernethy, Lord, 2005

		2		Adonis, Lord, 2009

		3		Aikens, Sir Richard, 2008

		4		Ainsworth, Robert, 2005

		5		Airlie, Earl of, 1984

		6		Aldous, Sir William, 1995

		7		Alebua, Ezekiel, 1988

		8		Alexander, Danny, 2010

		9		Alexander, Douglas, 2005

		10		Amos, Baroness, 2003

		11		Ancram, Michael, 1996 

		12		Anderson of Swansea, Lord, 2000

		13		Anelay of St Johns, Baroness, 2009

		14		Angiolini, Elish, 2006

		15		Anthony, John Douglas, 1971

		16		Arbuthnot, James, 1998

		17		Archer of Sandwell, Lord, 1977 

		18		Arden, Dame Mary, 2000

		19		Armstrong of Hill Top, Baroness, 1999

		20		Arthur, Owen, 1995

		21		Ashdown of Norton-sub-Hamdon, Lord, 1989

		22		Ashley of Stoke, Lord, 1979

		23		Ashton of Upholland, Baroness, 2006

		24		Atkins, Sir Robert, 1995

		25		Auld, Sir Robin, 1995 

		26		Baker of Dorking, Lord, 1984

		27		Baker, Sir Thomas, 2002

		28		Balls, Ed, 2007

		29		Bannside of North Antrim, Lord, 2005

		30		Barnett, Lord, 1975

		31		Barron, Kevin, 2001

		32		Bassam of Brighton, Lord, 2009

		33		Battle, John, 2002

		34		Beckett, Margaret, 1993

		35		Beith, Alan, 1992

		36		Beldam, Sir Roy, 1989

		37		Benn, Anthony, 1964

		38		Benn, Hilary, 2003

		39		Bercow, John, 2009

		40		Birch, Sir William, 1992

		41		Black, Lady Justice, 2011

		42		Blackstone, Baroness, 2001

		43		Blair, Anthony, 1994

		44		Blanchard, Peter, 1998

		45		Blears, Hazel, 2005

		46		Blencathra, Lord, 2001

		47		Blunkett, David, 1997

		48		Boateng, Lord, 1999

		49		Bolger, James, 1991

		50		Bonomy, Lord, 2010

		51		Boothroyd, Baroness, 1992

		52		Boscawen, Robert, 1992

		53		Bottomley of Nettlestone, Baroness, 1992

		54		Boyd of Duncansby, Lord, 2000

		55		Boyson, Sir Rhodes, 1987

		56		Bradley, Lord, 2001

		57		Bradshaw, Ben, 2009

		58		Brathwaite, Sir Nicholas, 1991

		59		Brittan of Spennithorne, Lord, 1981

		60		Brooke of Sutton Mandeville, Lord, 1988 

		61		Brooke, Sir Henry, 1996

		62		Brown of Eaton-under-Heywood, Lord, 1992 

		63		Brown, Gordon, 1996

		64		Brown, Nicholas, 1997

		65		Brown, Sir Stephen, 1983

		66		Browne of Ladyton, Lord, 2005

		67		Browne-Wilkinson, Lord, 1983

		68		Bruce, Malcolm, 2006

		69		Burnham, Andy, 2007 

		70		Burns, Simon, 2011

		71		Burnton, Stanley Jeffrey, 2008

		72		Butler of Brockwell, Lord, 2004

		73		Butler-Sloss, Baroness, 1988

		74		Buxton, Sir Richard, 1997

		75		Byers, Stephen, 1998 

		76		Byrne, Liam, 2008

		77		Byron, Sir Dennis, 2004

		78		Cable, Vincent, 2010

		79		Caborn, Richard, 1999

		80		Caithness, Earl of, 1990

		81		Cameron of Lochbroom, Lord, 1984

		82		Cameron, David, 2005

		83		Camoys, Lord, 1997

		84		Campbell, Sir Walter Menzies, 1999

		85		Campbell, Sir William Anthony, 1999

		86		Canterbury, The Archbishop of, 2002

		87		Carey of Clifton, Lord, 1991 

		88		Carloway, Lord, 2008

		89		Carmichael, Alistair, 2010

		90		Carnwath, Sir Robert, 2002

		91		Carr of Hadley, Lord, 1963

		92		Carrington, Lord, 1959

		93		Carswell, Lord, 1993

		94		Casey, Sir Maurice, 1986

		95		Chadwick, Sir John, 1997

		96		Chalfont, Lord, 1964

		97		Chalker of Wallasey, Baroness, 1987

		98		Chan, Sir Julius, 1981

		99		Chartres, Rt. Rev. Richard, The Bishop of London, 1995 

		100		Chataway, Sir Christopher, 1970

		101		Chilcot, Sir John, 2004

		102		Christie, Perry, 2004

		103		Clark of Windermere, Lord, 1997

		104		Clark, Greg, 2010

		105		Clark, Helen, 1990

		106		Clarke, Charles, 2001

		107		Clarke, Kenneth, 1984

		108		Clarke, Lord, 2008

		109		Clarke, Sir Anthony, 1998

		110		Clarke, Thomas, 1997

		111		Clegg, Nicholas, 2008

		112		Clinton-Davis, Lord, 1998 Lord Clinton-Davis of Hackney 

		113		Clwyd, Ann, 2004

		114		Coghlin, Sir Patrick, 2009

		115		Collins of Mapesbury, Lord, 2007

		116		Cooper, Yvette, 2007

		117		Cope of Berkeley, Lord, 1988

		118		Corston, Baroness, 2003

		119		Cosgrove, Lady, 2003

		120		Coulsfield, Lord, 2000

		121		Cowen, Sir Zelman, 1981

		122		Crawford and Balcarres, Earl of, 1972

		123		Creech, Wyatt, 1999

		124		Crickhowell, Lord, 1979

		125		Cullen of Whitekirk, Hon Lord, 1997

		126		Cunningham of Felling, Lord, 1993

		127		Curry, David, 1996

		128		Darling, Alistair, 1997

		129		Darzi of Denham, 2009

		130		Davies of Oldham, Lord, 2006

		131		Davies, Denzil, 1978

		132		Davies, Ronald, 1997

		133		Davis, David, 1997

		134		Davis, Terence, 1999

		135		Davison, Sir Ronald, 1978

		136		De La Bastide, Michael, 2004

		137		Dean of Thornton-le-Fylde, Baroness, 1998

		138		Deben of Winston, Lord, 1985

		139		Denham, John Yorke, 2000

		140		Denham, Lord, 1981

		141		Dholakia, Lord, 2010

		142		Dixon, Lord, 1996

		143		Dobson, Frank, 1997

		144		Dodds, Nigel, 2010

		145		Donaldson, Jeffrey Mark, 2007

		146		Dorrell, Stephen, 1994

		147		Drayson, Lord, 2008

		148		D'Souza, Baroness, 2009

		149		Du Cann, Sir Edward, 1964

		150		Duncan Smith, Iain, 2001

		151		Duncan, Alan, 2010

		152		Dunn, Sir Robin, 1980

		153		Dyson, Sir John Anthony, 2001

		154		Eassie, Lord, 2006

		155		East, Paul, 1998

		156		Eden of Winton, Lord, 1972

		157		Edinburgh, HRH Duke of, 1951

		158		Edward, Sir David, 2005

		159		Eggar, Timothy, 1995

		160		Eichelbaum, Sir Thomas, 1989

		161		Elias, Dame Sian, 1999

		162		Elias, Sir Patrick, 2009

		163		Elis-Thomas, Lord, 2004 

		164		Emslie, Lord, 2011 

		165		Esquivel, Manuel, 1986

		166		Etherton, Sir Terence, 2008

		167		Evans, Sir Anthony, 1992

		168		Eveleigh, Sir Edward, 1977 

		169		Falconer of Thoroton, Lord, 2003

		170		Farquharson, Sir Donald, 1989

		171		Fellowes, Lord, 1990

		172		Fergusson, Alexander, 2010

		173		Ferrers, Earl, 1982

		174		Field, Frank, 1997

		175		Flint, Caroline, 2008

		176		Forsyth of Drumlean, Lord, 1995 

		177		Foster of Bishop Auckland, Lord, 1993

		178		Foster, Donald, 2010

		179		Foulkes of Cumnock, Lord, 2002

		180		Fowler, Lord, 1979

		181		Fox, Liam, 2010

		182		Francois, Mark, 2010

		183		Fraser Malcolm, 1976

		184		Fraser of Carmyllie, Lord, 1989

		185		Freedman, Sir Lawrence, 2009

		186		Freeman, John, 1966

		187		Freeman, Lord, 1993

		188		Gage, Sir William, 2004

		189		Garel-Jones, Lord, 1992

		190		Gault, Thomas, 1992

		191		Geidt, Christopher, 2007

		192		George, Bruce, 2000

		193		Gibson, Sir Peter, 1993

		194		Gilbert, Lord, 1978

		195		Gilbert, Sir Martin, 2009

		196		Gill, Lord, 2002

		197		Gillan, Cheryl, 2010

		198		Girvan, Sir (Frederick) Paul, 2007

		199		Glenamara, Lord, 1964

		200		Glidewell, Sir Iain, 1985

		201		Goff of Chieveley, Lord, 1982

		202		Goggins, Paul, 2009

		203		Goldring, Sir John, 2008

		204		Goldsmith, Lord, 2002

		205		Goodlad, Lord, 1992

		206		Gove, Michael, 2010

		207		Gowrie, Earl of, 1984

		208		Graham of Edmonton, Lord, 1998

		209		Graham, Sir Douglas, 1998

		210		Grayling, Chris, 2010

		211		Grieve, Dominic, 2010
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